conduct of regular security assessments in coordination with the supervising AFP and
PNP units in the area. 
...
Social and Economic Reintegration of the KAPATIRAN Members 
5.1 GPH commits to the provision of support for the social and economic reintegration of
the KAPATIRAN members. 
5.2 This component will cover a total of seven hundred twenty seven (727) profiled
members of the KAPATIRAN to be provided with housing, livelihood support, and/or
employment, as groups in settlement sites or individuals, through various government
agencies. 
5.3 GPH further commits to facilitate the provision of government social protection

[...]

conduct of regular security assessments in coordination with the supervising AFP and
PNP units in the area. 
...
Social and Economic Reintegration of the KAPATIRAN Members 
5.1 GPH commits to the provision of support for the social and economic reintegration of
the KAPATIRAN members. 
5.2 This component will cover a total of seven hundred twenty seven (727) profiled
members of the KAPATIRAN to be provided with housing, livelihood support, and/or
employment, as groups in settlement sites or individuals, through various government
agencies. 
5.3 GPH further commits to facilitate the provision of government social protection